JAHarchitectS. LLC

JAHarchitects, LLC RIVERCREST CDD
PROJECT NO. 393 11560 RAMBLE CREEK DRIVE, RIVERVIEW FL

ADDENDUM TO BID

PROJECT: RIVERCREST CDD
MULTI PURPOSE FIELD
MAINTENANCE BUILDING & DOG PARK

POOL & CABANNA
JAH PROJECT NO.: 393-1,2&3
ADDENDUM DATE: MAY 15, 2014

BID PACKAGE SCOPE: General Construction

ADDENDUM NUMBER: 05

Please include this addendum in your Bid proposal for the above
referenced project. Questions are in black ink, and the answers are in red
ink.

1. Question: How is the front pergola on cabana supported?
a. Answer: the support is the same as the pergola at the rear maintenance doors,
see revised A5.01 & 5.02
2. Question: A7.01 is not legible can you reissue
a. Answer: yes, See A7.01 reissued for clarity. No revisions made
3. Question: how do the shade devices work on the large arched pergola with non-parallel
rafters?
a. Answer: Backyard America has confirmed that the rails for the shade device
will run parallel by use of a continuous PVC wedge shaped horizontal support.
4. Question: Stabil Paver pattern “B” 8”x8” cannot be manufactured on a 2-3/8” thick
paver. What can be done?
a. Answer: Paver Pattern “B” 8”x8” can be substituted by using a (2) 4”x8”on a
“basket weave” pattern. Color and thickness DO NOT change.

End of Addendum
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FBD FIBERBOARD NTS NOT TO SCALE wc WATER CLOSET 0 BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID BLOCK 31 AND THE SOUTH BOUNDARY LINE OF SAID TRACT "P-1", A DISTANCE OF 501.00 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST RIGHT-OF- ENGINEER ARCHITECT DESIGNER
FBO FURNISHED BY OTHERS WD WOOD 8 SPA#1PLAN EXTERIOR WALL DO NOT HAVE TO BE FIRE RATED SINCE BUILDING DISTANCE TO PROPERTY LINE IS WAY LINE OF RAMBLE CREEK DRIVE; THENCE NORTH 00°22'57" EAST ALONG SAID EAST RIGHT-OF-WAY LINE, A DISTANCE OF 464.95 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 89° Approver Designer
FBRK  FIRE BRICK oA OVERALL WG WIRED GLASS 9 SPA#1 EQUIPMENT O MORE THAN 10 37'00" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 95.15 FEET; THENCE NORTH 45°23'00" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 230.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 00°23'00" EAST, A DISTANCE OF 162.57 o
FD FLOOR DRAIN 0BS OBSCURE WH WALL HUNG 10 SPA#2 PLAN O FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING. SEAL o A ;h o "‘”Léht ) ‘ - ALLA ndicated
FE FIRE EXTINGUISHER ocC ON CENTER (S) WHB WHEEL BUMER 11 SPA # 2 EQUIPMENT @) uthor ecker S Indicate
FEB BRACKETED FIRE EXTINGUISHER oD OUTSIDE DIAMETER (DIMENSION) Wi WROUGHT IRON 12 FOUNTAIN PLAN o) 7.02 TABLE 601 FIRE RESISTANCE RATING HOURS, CONSTRUCTION V-A CONTAINING 352,234 SQUARE FEET OR 8.0862 ACRES, MORE OR LESS.
FEC FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET OF OUTSIDE FACE WDW WINDOW FIRE RATING FOR BUILDING ELEMENTS: oz DRAWING NUMBER
FF FINISHED FLOOR OFD OVERFLOW DRAIN WM WIRE MESH 3 POOL FOUNTAIN PLAN O _STRUCTURAL FRAMES O HR ‘ ) '
FFE FINISHED FLOOR ELEVATION OH OVERHEAD W/O WITHOUT -BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR) O HR
FFL FINIISHED FLOOR LINE OHCD OVERHEAD COILING DOOR WFOD WINDOW FRAME O.D. -BEARING WALLS (INTERIOR) OHR Z | CADD FILE #
FGL, F FIBERGLASS OHMS OVALHEAD MACHINE SCREW wpP WATERPROOFING -NON BEARING WALLS (EXTERIOR) O0HR -
FHMS FLATHEAD MACHINE SCREW OHWS OVALHEAD WOOD SCREW WP WORKING POINT -NON BEARING WALLS (INTERIOR) 0O HR — AO O O
FHS FIRE HOSE STATION 0J OPEN-WEB JOIST WR WATER RESISTANT 2.0 SEE OWNER/CONTRACTOR CONTRACT -ROOF CONSTRUCTION OHR AREFFILECS) ]
FHWS FLATHEAD WOOD SCREW oP OPAQUE ws WATERSTOP -FLOOR CONSTRUCTION OHR AD D E N D U IVI 05 5/15/14
OPG OPENING WTW WALL TO WALL
WWE WELDED WIRE FABRIC 3.0 SEE SPECIFICATIONS 04-22-14
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ADDENDUM 05 5/15/14

JAHarchitects, LLC

1121 E Twiggs Street
Suite 200

Tampa, Florida 33602

FL Architectural License No. AA26001219
NC Architectural License No. 51951

813.223.2725 phone
813.223.2722 fax
www.JAHarchitectslic.com

THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY A LICENSED
ARCHITECT AND ARE INTENDED TO BE IMPLEMENTED BY A LICENSED
GENERAL CONTRACTOR. THEY ARE PREPARED TO WORK IN UNISON WITH
THE WRITTEN SPECIFICATION, SCHEDULED TESTING, PROJECT
MANAGEMENT AS OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATION, MOCK-UPS, PRE
INSTALLATION CONFERENCES, SHOP DRAWINGS, RFI'S, AND PROFFESSIONAL
COMMUNICATIONS BETWEEN THE ARCHITECT & G.C. THE USE OF THESE
DOCUMENTS, INCONSISTENT WITH THIS INTENT, AND THE ARCHITECT NOT
PROVIDING CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES MAY RESULT IN
COST OVER RUNS, SCHEDULE DELAYS, INFERIOR BUILT SOLUTIONS,
INCONSISTENT WITH THE ORIGINAL INTENT, AND MAYBE HARMFUL TO THE
HEALTH SAFETY & WAREFARE OF THE PUBLIC.

Rev # Date Description By

1 05/15/14 ADDENDUM 05

ELEVATION LEGEND

LETTER OR NUMBER INDICATES COLUMN
LOCATIONS. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR COLUMN TYPE AND SIZE.

LINE TYPE INDICATES CENTER OF
\ COLUMN.

TOP OF PANEL$ ELEVATION TARGET INDICATES LOCATION
10-0" A.F.F AND HEIGHT ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.

SIM
SECTION TARGET INDICATES VIEW
DIRECTION, SECTION NUMBER AND SHEET
NUMBER WHERE SECTION CAN BE FOUND.

DASHED LINE INDICATES LOCATIONS OF
ffffff CRASH FUTURE EQUIPMENT OF BUILDING
ITEMS HIDDEN FROM VIEW.

HATCH INDICATES FIBER CEMENT SIDNG

HATCH INDICATES CULTURED STONE

HATCH INDICATES CEMENT PLASTER FINISH

04-22-14

A500 ELEVATION KEYNOTES

Key
Value Keynote Text

A500.01 |SHINGLE ROOFING, SEE A3.31 FOR DETAILS

A500.02 |SCHEDULED FIBER CEMENT SIDING SEE FINISH SPECS AND A603
FOR DETAILS

A500.03 |STEDULED STONE VENEER, SEE FINISH SPECS

A500.04 |FIBERCEMENT SIDING TRIM SEE FINISH SPECS AND A603 FOR
DETAILS

A500.05 |16x16 CMU COLUMN WITH SEE A700 SERIES FOR DETAILS

A500.06 |8"PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, SEE A700 SERIES FOR DETAILS

A500.07 |PREFABRICATED DECORATIVE BRACKET BY BACKYARD
AMERICA, SEE A700 SERIES FOR DETAILS

A500.08 |SCHEDULUED DOOR, SEE A800 FOR DOOR SCHEDULE

A500.10 |SCHEDULED HI-LO DRINKING FOUNTAIN, SEE A300 FOR
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE

A500.11 |PREFABRICATED BACKYARD AMERICA PERGOLA, SEE FINISH
SPECS

A500.12 |SCHEDULED ROOF VENT, SEE A331

PAINT SCHEDULE

P-1 GREEN P-4 XXX
P-2 YELLOW P-5 XXX
P-3 WHITE P-6 XXX
PAINT

FIBER CEMENT SIDING:
PRIMER: A24v00100 - LOXON CONDITIONER CLEAR
2 COATS: K43W00051 - RESILIENCE EXTERIOR LATEX SATIN
GREEN (HAVEN SW6437)
CEMENT PLASTER
PRIMER: A24v00100 - LOXON CONDITIONER CLEAR
2 COATS: K43WO00051 - RESILIENCE EXTERIOR LATEX SATIN
YELLOW (MIDDAY SW6695)
FIBER CEMENT SIDING TRIM BOARD AND SOFFIT
PRIMER: A24v00100 - LOXON CONDITIONER CLEAR
2 COATS: K43WO00051 - RESILIENCE EXTERIOR LATEX SATIN
WHITE
CONCRETE AND EFIS CAPS
PRIMER: A24v00100 - LOXON CONDITIONER CLEAR
2 COATS: K43WO00051 - RESILIENCE EXTERIOR LATEX SATIN
WHITE

NOTES:

PAINT CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT COLOR SAMPLES TO ARCH. PRIOR TO
ORDERING PAINT

CONFIDENTIAL

THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN NOT BE USED
OR REPRODUCED IN ANY MANNER WRITTEN
PERMISSION OF JAHarchitects,

CLIENT

RIVERCREST

11560 RAMBLE CREEK DR.
RIVERVIEW FL

CABANA ELEVATIONS

ENGINEE A TECT DESIGNER
JAH JAH
JRV JAH As indicated

ONT

A5.01




ELEVATION LEGEND

JAHarchitects, LLC

LETTER OR NUMBER INDICATES COLUMN
LOCATIONS. SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS
FOR COLUMN TYPE AND SIZE.

1121 E Twiggs Street

Suite 200
‘ I(_:Iglll_EUTI\INP_E INDICATES CENTER OF Tampa, Florida 33602

FL Architectural License No. AA26001219

a NC Architectural License No. 51951

W 813.223.2725 phone
TOP OF PANEL ELEVATION TARGET INDICATES LOCATION 813.223.2722 fax
10-0 A.F.F$ AND HEIGHT ABOVE FINISH FLOOR. www.JAHarchitectslic.com

SIM
SECTION TARGET INDICATES VIEW
DIRECTION, SECTION NUMBER AND SHEET
NUMBER WHERE SECTION CAN BE FOUND.
THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY A LICENSED
A500.12 ARCHITECT AND ARE INTENDED TO BE IMPLEMENTED BY A LICENSED
GENERAL CONTRACTOR. THEY ARE PREPARED TO WORK IN UNISON WITH
DASHED LINE INDICATES LOCATIONS OF THE WRITTEN SPECIFICATION, SCHEDULED TESTING, PROJECT
777777 MANAGEMENT AS OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATION, MOCK-UPS, PRE
B . - . - . - . . g T . T I . >~ - . - . - . - o __ 04 ATTIC CLG ﬁEﬁASSHHFlggEsiggwf}l\ﬂEwTOF BUILDING INSTALLATION CONFERENCES, SHOP DRAWINGS, RFI'S, AND PROFFESSIONAL
18' -6 1/4" : COMMUNICATIONS BETWEEN THE ARCHITECT & G.C. THE USE OF THESE
DOCUMENTS, INCONSISTENT WITH THIS INTENT, AND THE ARCHITECT NOT
PROVIDING CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES MAY RESULT IN
HATCH INDICATES FIBER CEMENT SIDNG COST OVER RUNS, SCHEDULE DELAYS, INFERIOR BUILT SOLUTIONS,
INCONSISTENT WITH THE ORIGINAL INTENT, AND MAYBE HARMFUL TO THE
HEALTH SAFETY & WAREFARE OF THE PUBLIC.
12 —
Rev # Date Description By
’ 7’ HATCH INDICATES CULTURED STONE 1 05/15/14 ADDENDUM 05
12 1 | HATCH INDICATES CEMENT PLASTER FINISH
67 S PAINT SCHEDULE
6
A500 ELEVATION KEYNOTES
\ 03 ATTIC LEVEL P2 veLow b5 XXX
10'- 6 1/4" Key Value Keynote Text P-3 WHITE P-6 XXX
- | | | |
| | | | A adh | 02 BEARING A500.01 SHINGLE ROOFING, SEE A3.31 FOR DETAILS PAINT
- Emp— Emp— .. 50004 | A A A500.02 SCHEDULED FIBER CEMENT SIDING SEE FINISH SPECS AND
‘ — — A50004 x\x ‘ — — A50004 |lj A e N —————— A50004 /J + ?_:* A50004 10 = O A603 FOR DETAILS FIBER CEMENT SIDING:
PRIMER: A24V00100 - LOXON CONDITIONER CLEAR
A500.07 - A500.07 I l! A500.11 | < ﬁ AS00.11 AS00.03 STEDULED STONE VENEER, SEE FINISH SPECS 2 COATS: K43W00051 - RESILIENCE EXTERIOR LATEX SATIN
} . A500.04 FIBERCEMENT SIDING TRIM SEE FINISH SPECS AND A603 FOR GREEN (HAVEN SW6437)
\k\ = = | H = | | - DETAILS CEMENT PLASTER
‘ 7 | A500.05 16x16 CMU COLUMN WITH SEE A700 SERIES FOR DETAILS PRIMER: A24V00100 - LOXON CONDITIONER CLEAR
A500.06 - - AE00.09 IA500.06 )—» : A500.06 8" PRECAST CONCRETE CAP, SEE A700 SERIES FOR DETAILS 2 COATS: K43W00051 - RESILIENCE EXTERIOR LATEX SATIN
‘ L[ 1 : & L[ 1 | A500.07 PREFABRICATED DECORATIVE BRACKET BY BACKYARD YELLOW (MIDDAY SW6695)
T E— < e - . ) AMERICA. SEE A700 SERIES FOR DETAILS FIBER CEMENT SIDING TRIM BOARD AND SOFFIT
A500.03 S N R T T T 1 ’ PRIMER: A24V00100 - LOXON CONDITIONER CLEAR
N T T T L J ﬁggg'gg gg:igﬂigm'ﬁg%\gi ,\ISEEQ?SUFI\?TRAY"\I"'\‘SDE(EVX?’SO%HFEOD;LE 2 COATS: K43W00051 - RESILIENCE EXTERIOR LATEX SATIN
1 T T : - , WHITE
L N - [A500.03, hit XA S oSN EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE CONCRETE AND EFIS CAPS
i s i | A500.02 | et s s AB500.02 - A500.05 < A500.05 - A500.05 A500.11 PREFABRICATED BACKYARD AMERICA PERGOLA, SEE FINISH PRIMER: A24V00100 - LOXON CONDITIONER CLEAR
I B R B I B R B SPECS 2 COATS: K43W00051 - RESILIENCE EXTERIOR LATEX SATIN
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-~ GENERAL PARTITION NOTES BASE PARTITION PARTITIONS - INDICATED BY GRAPHIC DESIGNATION ol s STOP O ABONE CEILING FOR CHASE WALL DIMENSION
S NON RATED WALLS ) SCHEDULE
S — 27 = — — Tr—— - - - - - — = - — = - — = = — = = - = == T - = FIXTURE | CONDITION GRAPHIC | CHASE WALL
1. ALL PARTITIONS NOT SPECIFICALLY TAGGED BY SYMBOL OR SHOWN BY GRAPHICAL DESIGNATION ON FLOOR PLAN E. SMOKE-RESISTIVE WALLS: PROVIDE 2 1/2" HIGH RED STENCILED LETTERS \ /5 BRACE TO STRUCTURE AS I I —\LINE OF I I 1 DIM. UN.O
SHALL BE THE BASE PARTITION. REFER TO LEGEND. EXTEND BASE PARTITION 6" ABOVE FIN. CLG. STATING, "SMOKE-RESISTIVE WALL: SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS." STENCILED N // I\@'D 714" 8 1/2| LINE OF STRUCTURE SEE STRUCT. DWGS. FOR TIE I I I I REF. CHASE WALL . U.N.O.
LABELS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SPACE NOT TO EXCEED 200" 3 MTL.RUN | \ | STRUCTURE r\ | BEAM & LINTELS - _ || I/I// DIM. SCHEDULE Ci:I
2. "LINE OF STRUCTURE" INDICATED FOR EACH PARTITION IS DIAGRAMMATIC ONLY AND DOES NOT INDICATE EXACT ON CENTER AND VISIBLE FROM AN ACCESS PANEL IF ABOVE A HARD of (| | SCHEDULED | H SEE DEEP LEG HEAD | | SEE DEEP LEG HEAD KUNE OF —— FLOOR "’
CONSTRUCTION CONDITIONS. CEILING. —— I I  _ CEILING -——4] I _,i_CONDmQN THIS SHEET -——4ll 1] — _CONDITION THIS SHEET STRUCTURE ] I I I I | VOUNTED E
1 LAYER 5/8" 2 LAYERS 5/8"
3. SEALANT: 11. PROVIDE FIREBLOCKING IN WALLS AS REQUIRED. | |[}—— FIREBLOCKING | | SCHEDULED I I 1 5 1/4" [ H—4" SHAFTWALL STUD GYP.BD. EACH IrH H 1l GYP.BD EACH WATER C] I::D
N AReR 12. UTILIZE 18 GAUGE STUDS AT ALL WALLS WHERE CABINETS ARE HUNG 1 | I CEILING | | SCHEDULED d SIDE @ 1 HR. I (E o] SIDE @ 2 HR. CLOSET
1,FIRE RESISTANCE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL USE FIRESTOP SYSTEM. : : o | (|56 | | - | | CEILING 8" CMU. SEE STRUCT. RATING Ly fLal RATING (@x( 1.6"
2 NON-RATED PARTITIONS AND NON RATED SMOKE RESISTANT PARTITIONS ~ SHALL USE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT. ~ 13. ALIGN CEILING CONTROL JOINTS WITH WALL JOINTS IN FIELD. 8 |\ i 35/8" MTL. I I STUDS @ 16' 0.C. I I DWGS. FOR REINF. 1" GYPSUM RN 358" MTL. STUDS @ WALL
FIRE RESISTANT RATED PARTITIONS  SHALL NOT USE ACOUSTICAL SEALANT. AN STUDS | | | | LINER PANEL Lol 6 0C MOUNTED SIDO| o
14. PROVIDE MOISTURE RESISTANT GYP. BD. OR DENS-GLAS AT ALL TOILET ROOMS AND THE FOLLOWING 1 MTL RUNNER I I I I LINE OF MORTAR JOINT. SEE L 1-10
4, BASE PARTITION TOBE [25 GA] 35/8" STUD AT [16" 0.C] ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH MANUF. SPAN CHARTS. ~ ROOMS: [FILL INROOM NUMBERS WHICH ARE WET AREAS] . I 1f| / ' LINE OF STRUCTURE STRUCT DWGS. FOR ~ MTL. SHAFTWALL IIf |l
NOT TO EXCEED L/240 WITH 5 P.S F. ALLOWABLE LIMITING HEIGHTS FOR GYPSUM BOARD ASSEMBLIES. || SEALANT I I STRUCTURE I I (DWBs. RUNNER . CROSS
15. PROVIDE 20 GA. (MIN.) DOUBLE STUDS AT ALL DOOR JAMBS. SEE DETAIL ON A8 SERIES SHEET. L A /_ Ul | Il I FOOTING Ll BRACE URINAL WALL {l 1
5. SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS ARE TO BE INSTALLED IN ALL PARTITIONS - - = - = — - - — = - - - = - = = - = T — — - = MOUNTED
16. ALL ROOMS DESIGNATED AS cGMP TO RECEIVE LEVEL 5 FINISH. SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL
B R B o BLANKETS FULL FEIGHT OF AREAS TO RECEIVE LEVEL 5 EINSH NON-RATED ——————— 1 HR FIRE RESISTANT RATED —————— 2HR FIRE RESISTANT RATED NON-RATED SHAFTWALL AROUND MECH, PLUM. S
UL-U465 STC: 40 (49 W/ 3 1/2" SAB) UL-U411STC: 43 (56 W/ 3 1/2" SAB) STC: 48 \ . S T CHASE WALL A
© ROOM NAME = IIXII 2 HR. FIRE RESISTANT RATED < O LAV. PAL
6. NO SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS IN EXTERIOR WALLS UN.O. XXXX PROVIDE R-11 FOIL FACED BATT INSULATION I ;{AHTRE;IREF E;I)S;ANT = L4 ' VOUNTED D E] 74"
NOTE: THE BASE PARTITION COMPONENTS AT 2 HR. WALL AT PERI- METER OF ROOM L120 - =1 sTC.39 47W/1 SLAB) | 1 HR. FIRE RESISTANT
7. FIRE AND/OR SMOKE RESISTANT RATINGS ARE TO CONTINUE ABOVE ALL OPENINGS IN RATED PARTITIONS. GRAPHIC DESIGNATIONS AND NOTES APPLY TO ALL PARTITIONS ||X|I @ ' @ gﬁg .Ef?z WLI L3'L1’;122..OS AB
HOWN U.N.O. = '
8. FIRE AND OR/SMOKE RESISTANT PARTITIONS SHALL EXTEND TO INSIDE FACE OF EXTERIOR SHEATING. INCLUDING SHOWNUN.O 2 HR. FIRE & SVIOKE RESISTANT I EWC WALL 1-4/4"
——————— 2 HR. FIRE & SMOKE RESISTANT UL-U438
EXTENSIONS THROUGH SOFFITS : . . . 5 HR. FIRE & SMOKE MOUNTED
TO EXTERIOR SHEATING. STC:39 @7 W/1"SLAB) | CESISTANT
e 2 HR. FIRE RESISTANT RATED oy | @ RS S AN 420
9. INSULATION - HEAD CONDITION AT METAL DECK. @) ! . o
______________ 1 HR. FIRE & SMOKE RESISTANT PARTITIONS - INDICATED BY SYMBOL | STC:52 W/ 3 1/2" SAB
A. TYPES:
1. FIRE RESISTANCE RATED PARTITIONS SHALL USE FIRE SAFING  INSULATION, = = 1 HR. FIRE RESISTANT RATED
2. NON-RATED PARTITIONS REQUIRING SOUND ATTENUATION TO USE SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKETS. _\_ —_— — = = _\_ — = = == _\_ = — = —= _\_ =
B. MINIMUMLENGTHOF INSULATIONBD. TOBE&-0°MIN. . e NON-RATED SMOKE RESISTANT LINE OF STRUCTURE \ LINE OF STRUCTURE LINE OF STRUCTURE \ LINE OF STRUCTURE
/I\%OI/I-IIEECCI;EIIELI\IIII(F:I;IIDXSII;I;III\/;CFTSLII_SIIIVI;LL INSTALL MARKING ON ALL FIRE-RATED AND SMOKE-RESISTIVE WALLS IN THE NON-RATED | _ - — - — — — S N SCHEDULED CEILING SCHEDULED CEILING SCHEDULED CEILING SCHEDULED CEILING
A. 2-HOUR FIRE-RATED WALLS: PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS HORIZONTAL ORANGE 2" WIDE PAINTED STRIPE, 6 ABOVE EXISTING  (SCREENED LINE SEE S. DWGS FOR SEE S. DWGS FOR SEE S. DWGS FOR SEE 5. DWGS FOR SCHEDULED GRANITE | |
THE CEILING SYSTEM. PROVIDE © ) REINFORCING AND REINFORCING AND REINFORCING AND REINFORCING AND COUNTERTOP \\/\\ SCHEDULED WALL \\/\\ SCHEDULED WALL Q\/\ SCHEDULED WALL \V\— SCHEDULED WALL
PAINTED STENCILED 2 1/2" HIGH RED CAPITAL LETTERS STATING, "2-HOUR LINTEL SCHEDULE LINTEL SCHEDULE LINTEL SCHEDULE LINTEL SCHEDULE \\/\\ TILE ON MORTAR BASE \\/\\:: PAINT "\/\. TILE ON MORTAR BASE "\/\.E PAINT
INSTALLED N EACH SPAGE NOT TO EXCEED 204 ONCENTERAND CERTAINTEED FIBER "UTAH' STONE SCHEDULED WALL SCHEDULED WALL CERTAINTEED FIBER
VISIBLE FROM A CEILING ACCESS PANEL IF ABOVE A HARD CEILING, SYMBOL DESIGNATIONS CEMENT LAP SIDING VENEER BY LEDGER TILE PAINT = CEMENT LAP SIDING 5 5u 5 5n
B. 2-HOUR RATED FIRE-SMOKE WALLS: PROVIDE CONTINUOUS HORIZONTAL SEE PARTITION TYPES 2X PT FURRING STONE 2X PTEURRING g GWB g GWB g GWB g GWB
ORANGE AND YELLOW 2'WIDE, EACH) , STRIPES, 6" ABOVE THE CEILING RN STRPS (16 0.C MORTAR BASE MORTAR BASE STRIPS (& 16'0.C o o o o
SYSTEM. PROVIDE PAINTED STENCILED 2 1/2" HIGH RED CAPITAL LETTERS @16"0. @16'0. 2X8S @16"0.C 2X8S @ 16" 0.C 2X4S @ 16" 0.C 2X4S @16 0.
STATING, "2-HOUR FIRE-SMOKE WALL: SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS."
STENCILED LABELS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SPACE, NOT TO EXCEED MORTAR JOINT, SEE MORTAR JOINT, SEE MORTAR JOINT, SEE MORTAR JOINT, SEE MORTAR JOINT, SEE LINE OF STRUCTURE LINE OF STRUCTURE LINE OF STRUCTURE LINE OF STRUCTURE
20-0" ON CENTER AND VISIBLE FROM AN ACCESS PANEL IF ABOVE A S. DWGS. s.Dwes. S.DWGS. _ S.DWGS o __S.Dwes . / . / o / . / .

PARTITION PRIORITY

FOR THE INTERSECTION OF PARTITIONS:

HARD CEILING.

C. 1-HOUR FIRE-RATED SMOKE WALLS: PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS HORIZONTAL YELLOW 2" WIDE, STRIPE, 6" ABOVE
THE CEILING SYSTEM. PROVIDE PAINTED STENCILED 2 1/2" HIGH RED CAPITAL LETTERS STATING, "1-HOUR
FIRE-SMOKE WALL: SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS." STENCILED LABELS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SPACE, NOT TO

EXCEED 200" ON CENTER AND VISIBLE FROM A CEILING ACCESS PANEL IF ABOVE A HARD CEILING, 2 HR. FIRE & SMOKE RESISTANT 1 HIGHEST
D. 1-HOUR FIRE-RATED WALLS: PROVIDE CONTINUOUS HORIZONTAL BLUE 2" WIDE, STRIPE, 6" ABOVE THE CEILING » HR. FIRE RESISTANT RATED ) HIGHER —
SYSTEM. PROVIDE PAINTED PRIORITY e
STENCILED 2 1/2" HIGH RED CAPITAL LETTERS STATING, "-HOUR FIRE WALL: R
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS.” STENCILED LABELS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH 1 HR.FIRE & SMOKE RESISTANT 3 CJ. 2
SPACE, NOT TO EXCEED 20-0" ON CENTER AND VISIBLE FROM AN .
ACCESS PANEL IF ABOVE A HARD CEILING. 1HR. FIRE RESISTANT RATED 4 L.
c.J 7 —
NON-RATED SMOKE RESISTANT 5 =
A\q\(\\A\
LOWER .
NON-RATED 6 LOWEST PRIORITY o
WALLS ARE TO BE CONSTRUCTED IN ORDER OF FIRE-RATED PRIORITY WITH L

WALLS OF A LESSER RATING BUTTING INTO CONTINUOUS OF A HIGHER

RATING.

( > REFER TO LEGEND FOR PLAN .

DESIGNATIONS. (TYP.U.N.O.)

CMU WALL, FROM 34"

CIP CONCRETE WALL, SEE S DWGS FOR
SEE S DWGS FOR REINFORCING
REINFORCING CIP CONCRETE WALL,
SCHEDULED WALL SEE UP TO 3-4" HIGH.
FINISH, SEE FINISH SEE S DWGS FOR
SPECS REINFORCING

——— SCHEDULED WALL
CONCRETE JOINT, FINISH, SEE FINISH
seEsowes. | | opecs

JAHarchitects, LLC

1121 E Twiggs Street
Suite 200

Tampa, Florida 33602

FL Architectural License No. AA26001219
NC Architectural License No. 51951

813.223.2725 phone
813.223.2722 fax
www.JAHarchitectslic.com

THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PREPARED BY A LICENSED
ARCHITECT AND ARE INTENDED TO BE IMPLEMENTED BY A LICENSED
GENERAL CONTRACTOR. THEY ARE PREPARED TO WORK IN UNISON WITH
THE WRITTEN SPECIFICATION, SCHEDULED TESTING, PROJECT
MANAGEMENT AS OUTLINED IN THE SPECIFICATION, MOCK-UPS, PRE
INSTALLATION CONFERENCES, SHOP DRAWINGS, RFI'S, AND PROFFESSIONAL
COMMUNICATIONS BETWEEN THE ARCHITECT & G.C. THE USE OF THESE
DOCUMENTS, INCONSISTENT WITH THIS INTENT, AND THE ARCHITECT NOT
PROVIDING CONSTRUCTION ADMINISTRATION SERVICES MAY RESULT IN
COST OVER RUNS, SCHEDULE DELAYS, INFERIOR BUILT SOLUTIONS,
INCONSISTENT WITH THE ORIGINAL INTENT, AND MAYBE HARMFUL TO THE
HEALTH SAFETY & WAREFARE OF THE PUBLIC.

SCHEDULES

JOINTS IN GYPSUM WALL BOARD

CJ.
1HR. FIRE RATED / PARTITION cl
CEILING GRID WHI-651-0316.1 / - PARTITION
GYP. BOARD SUSPENSION — = PARTITION /_
SUSPENDED PARTITION e " / —
| CEILING YSTEM — U= -
2-3/4 SYSTEM ! e
1
CASING BEAD ]
[ T o seALmT
C 51 . ~
g BOARD ANDBU \
ROD LINE OF / SAB.
L | | SAB. PARTITION |
|
NEOPRENE %\
_/I\k FILLER /\ P N
| C.J. (ALIGN PARTITION 2 HR. FIRE RATED SEALANT AND I "LC"-BEAD
WITH JOINTS \WH-495-PSU-824 I |
300" | 30-0"  IN WALL BOND BREAKER - - SEALANT AND
300" 300" 300 | 3040
i BACKER ROD
MAX. MAX. MAX. MAX. MAX. T MAX.
CONTROL JOINT FOR CORNERBEAD AT PARTITION ATTACHMENT TO CONTROL JOINT AT FIRE CONTROL JOINT AT CONTROL JOINT AT PARTITION INTERSECTION/CHANGE
INSULATION SCHEDULE GYPSUM BOARD CEILING EXTERNAL CORNERS CEILING RATED PARTITION NON-RATED PARTITION IN CONSTRUCTION
I I SCHEDULED CEILING /\/ FOR WALL TO WALL TO CEILING
LOCATIONS AREA R VALUE PER ASSEMBLY | | JUNCTION USE 1.5" RADIUS
I I BULLNOSE 3-WAY CORNER BY
| [ E-ZSTRIPEXPANSION TRIMREX OR APPROVED EQUAL d
CONDITIONED EXTERIOR CMU WALLS R-13 CEMENT PLASTER + CMU + AIRSPACE + FI FOIL REFLECTIVE INSULATION + 1/2" GWB I | JOINT TO DECK PARTITION (STOCK NO. 0914
SPACES [ [ | }
|
MAIN ROOF R30 SCHEDULED ROOF ASSEMBLY + R30 BLOWN INSULATION SEALANT —II ~— 1 112" RADIUS BULL NOSE
HOLLOW METAL DOOR J INSIDE CORNER BEAD, .
FRAME (HINGE SIDE) Q PARTITION RIGID VINYL GLUES WITH 11/2" RADIUS BULL
EXPOSED ELEVATED R30 SCHEDULED ROOF ASSEMBLY + R30 BLOWN INSULATION / PVC PIPE CEMENT AS NOSE - PAINTED
NOTE: —~___ MANUFACTUED BY
WALL BOARD JOINTS ON SINGLE LAYER, OR THE "L ".BEAD TRIMREX INC. OR
NON CONDITIONED MAIN ROOF R30 SCHEDULED ROOF ASSEMBLY + R30 BLOWN INSULATION FACE LAYER ON TWO LAYER APPLICATIONS APPROVED EQUAL PROVIDE BACKER
SPACES " ’ MATERIAL AT JOINTS
SHALL NOT OCCUR WITHIN 12" OF THE CORNERS " C"-BEAD ~__STOCKNO. 0913) TO ALLOW FOR [
OF DOOR FRAMES UNLESS CONTROL JOINTS SEALANT /\/ GBW WALL CONSTRUCTION SEALANT
SHEATHING SCHEDULE ARE INSTALLED AT THE CORNERS,
INTERIOR PARTITION INTERIOR PARTITION COVE CORNER AT ALL GRADE D, COVE DETAIL @ WALL TO WALL COVE SECTION )
CONTROL JOINT AT DOOR NON-EXPOSED EDGE EXPOSED EDGE B, & C ROOMS ONLY & WALL TO CEILING CORNER CONTROL JOINT v
LOCATIONS TYPE THICKNESS FINISH JOINT ATTACHEMENT TREAT SPECIES PLIES MIN. SPACES
SLOPED ROOFS PLYWOOD 3/4" CDX T&G GALV. 8d @ 6" O.C. & GLUE P.T PINE 7 3 MIN. '
18 GA. MTL. ANGLE 2" DEEP LEG TRACK. i:giL%oggXASSNUES‘TEAS%kANT LINE OF
LOW SLOPE PLYWOOD 3/4" CDX T&G GALV. 8d @ 6" O.C. & GLUE PT PINE 7 3MIN. INSULATION EA. SIDE. EQ. LEGS 34 DO NOT SECURE GYP. SEALANT STRUCTURE
LINE OF 1/2 FLUTE WIDTH — — | | 2-0"MIN. (PER U.L ' - '
STRUCTURE N - o L)
SECURE ROCK 14" BUTT GALV. 8d @ 6" O.C. P.T 2 MIN. \ —
| p— SEALANT
" DuCT —
EXTERIOR WALLS PLYWOOD 3/4" CDX T&G GALV. 8d @ 6" 0.C P.T PINE 7 3 MIN — RDER \ \ ol / | REFER TO MECH.
8d@6°0C. ' ' 4" OIST/GIRDER N o DWG. FOR SIZES AND
/ LOCATIONS
SEALANT J
CEMENT PLASTER SCHEDULE - “— 1~ SHEETROCK ACOUST.
CONTIN. 20 GA. MTL. JOIST/GIRDE [~ SECUREGYP.BD.TO SEALANT BACK &
PLATE CONTIN. 2" WIDE 20 SIDES OF BOX AS
LOCATIONS BARRIER REINF. MESH BASE COAT FINISH COAT CONTROL JOINT — PARTITION PARTITION — PARTITION GA. STRIP REQD. FOR SOUND
MAX. 16 SQ. IN. /
N RATING VAX. OPEN. 10050 5 SIDED TWO HOUR
CMU COLUMNS 5/8" (2) COATS OF CEMENT PLASTER OVER METAL LATH WITH PVC CORNER BEADS, "J BEADS AND CONTROL JOINTS AS DRAWN, NOT TO EXEED 2:1 RATIO OR 144 SF PARTITION INIOSF. PER SHAFTWALL
AS ILLUSTRATED. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C926 AND CHAPTER 25 OF FBC o CONSTRUCTION WITH 3
DRYWALL PARTITION HEAD DRYWALL PARTITION HEAD DRYWALL PARTITION HEAD CONDITION AT L) LAYERS GYP. BD. AT
C 0 C CONDITION AT MTL. DECK MTL. DECK PERPENDICULAR TO JOIST/GIRDER ADJACENT ELECTRICAL/TELEPHONE BOXES AT HORIZONTAL SURFACES
ONDITION AT MTL. DECK DEEP LEG TRACK
C PARALLEL TO JOIST/GIRDER FIRE AND OR SMOKE WALL UL #
CMU EXTERIOR WALLS W. NO 5/8" (2) COATS OF CEMENT PLASTER OVER METAL LATH WITH PVC CORNER BEADS, "J BEADS AND CONTROL JOINTS AS AS DRAWN, NOT TO EXEED 2:1 RATIO OR 144 SF PERPENDICULAR TO FLUTES HEAD CONDITION L.
CONDITIONED ADJACENT ILLUSTRATED. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C926 AND CHAPTER 25 OF FBC
SPACES PARTITIONS C.M.U. WINDOWS AND DOORS FEC-01 FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
LINE OF STRUCTURE .
CMU EXTERIOR WALLS W. 5/8" (2) COATS OF CEMENT PLASTER OVER METAL LATH WITH PVC CORNER BEADS, "J BEADS AND CONTROL JOINTS AS DRAWN, NOT TO EXEED 2:1 RATIO OR 144 SF INSULATION . 2" MIN ATTACH PER MANUF SPECS
INTEROR CONDITIONED AS ILLUSTRATED. UNDERLAYMENT TO BE PERM-A-BARRIER APPLIED TO CMU. 2ND LAYER OF PERM-A-BARRIER @ I :
SPACES CONTROL JOINTS, EDGES AND CORNERS. ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTM C926 AND CHAPTER 25 OF FBC N SHIM //
T/ \_/\ S 1 {
— oY I\
ACOUST. SEALANT AT w
CONCRETE CAPS 3/8" STOCOAT TEXTURED ACRYLIC WITH INTEGRAL WHITE COLOR AND SAND TEXTURE AS DRAWN, NOT TO EXEED 2:1 RATIO OR 144 SF L <
SEALANT NON-RATED PARTITIONS AND HEAD TS I HEADIJANB :
FIRESTOP SEALANT AT RATHD E =
CONTIN. 20 GA. MTL. PARTITIONS - Q 1012V10 4" TRIM WITH STANDARD ADA PULL
EFIS CAPS 3/8" STOCOAT TEXTURED ACRYLIC WITH INTEGRAL WHITE COLOR AND SAND TEXTURE AS DRAWN, NOT TO EXEED 2:1 RATIO OR 144 SF O WALL MOUNTED
PLATE =N ELEVATOR SH
D v
— PARTITION _ \S\I\r (@ EMBASSADOR STEEL FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
RAILING SCHEDULE @
‘ h g FIRESTOP SEALANT
LOCATIONS MANUFACTURER SYSTEM POST ATTACHEMENT SS GRADE FINISH SHECHEM o
DRYWALL PARTITION HEAD _D_ Q
CONDITION AT MTL. DECK SiLL NING SiLL
EXTERIOR SESCO SOUTH SP1- 2000 BLOCK OUT & EPOXY 3" MIN ENBEDMENT| 316 #3 PARALLEL TO FLUTES -
GUARDRAIL
EXTERIOR SESCO SOUTH 1-1/2" 1 11 GA. SESCO SOUTH BRACKETS / POST MOUNT| 316 #3
HANDRAIL
EXTERIOR STAIR SESCO SOUTH SP1- 2000 EMBED - WELD / BLOCK EPOXY 316 #3
RAIL
GENERAL NOTES * ALL HANDRAILS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2010 FBC CHAPTER 16
* ALL PRE ENGINEERED BY SESCO SOUTH
* CONTACT: STEVE HOPE, SESCO SOUTH, (727) 536-1924 04-22-14
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